IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE DISTRICT OF NEW MEXICO

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA,)
and) 01CV00072-BB
ZUNI INDIAN TRIBE,	07CV00681-BB
Plaintiffs,) ZUNI RIVER BASIN
) ADJUDICATION
v.)
) Subproceeding 1
STATE OF NEW MEXICO, ex rel.) Zuni Indian Claims
STATE ENGINEER, et al.)
)
Defendants.)
)

ENTRY OF APPEARANCE AND NOTICE OF INTENT TO PARTICIPATE IN SUBPROCEEDING 1

The Navajo Nation Department of Justice (Stanley M. Pollack) enters its appearance for and on behalf of the Navajo Nation.

Pursuant to the *Preliminary Procedural and Scheduling Order for Subproceeding 1:*Zuni Indian Water Rights Claims [Doc. 3], also attached is the Navajo Nation's Notice of Intent to Participate in Subproceeding 1.

Respectfully submitted, NAVAJO NATION DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE Louis Denetsosie, Attorney General

/s/ Stanley M. Pollack

Stanley M. Pollack Bidtah N. Becker Navajo Nation Department of Justice P.O. Box 2010 Window Rock, AZ 86515 (928) 871-6192

Certificate of Serivce

I hereby certify that on October 25, 2007, I filed the foregoing Entry of Appearance and Notice of Intent to Participate in Subproceeding 1 electronically through the CM/ECF system, which caused the parties or counsel to be served by electronic means, as more fully reflected on the Notice of Electronic Filing.